- Fluide et assainissement. 

3. Tranche/Allotissement 

Les présents travaux de construction d‟un hangar de 16 comptoirs sont constitués d‟un lot unique.  

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l‟opération à l‟issue des études préalables est de vingt un millions (21 000 000) Francs CFA. 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d‟Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent appel d‟offres est 

de 120 jours calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date de la notification de l‟Ordre de Service de commencer les

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des 
finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du 
DAO dont le montant s‟élève à quatre cent vingt mille (420 000)de francs CFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) 
jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L‟absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une 
banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des

[...]

La version physique du Dossier d‟Appel d‟Offres (DAO) peut être obtenu  au Secrétariat Général de la Mairie de 

Yoko/SIGAMP, (BP : 02 Yoko Tél : 652141527/674 93 19 48) dès publication du présent avis, contre présentation d‟une 

quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable de Quarante-cinq mille (45 000) Francs CFA payable à la 

Recette Municipale de Yoko et représentant les frais d‟achat du DAO. L‟originale du reçu de ce versement sera jointe au 

dossier de soumission. 

Il est également possible d‟obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux adresses sus

[...]

- Wood carpentry; 

- Paint ; 

- Fluid and sanitation. 

23. Slice/Allotment 

The current construction work for a 16-counter hangar consists of a single lot. 

24. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is twenty-one million (21,000,000) CFA francs. 

25. Estimated execution time 

The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the work covered by this call for 

tenders is 120 calendar days. This period runs from the date of notification of the Service Order to begin the work.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an 
organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public 
procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which is four hundred and 
twenty thousand (420,000) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of 
the offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized 
by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public procurement, will result in the outright rejection

[...]

The physical version of the Call for Tenders Document (DAO) can be obtained from the General Secretariat of the 

Yoko/SIGAMP Town Hall, (BP: 02 Yoko Tel: 652141527/674 93 19 48) upon publication of this notice, against presentation 

of a receipt for payment of the non-refundable sum of Forty-five thousand (45,000) CFA francs payable to the Municipal 

Revenue of Yoko and representing the purchase costs of the DAO. The original receipt for this payment will be attached to 

the submission file. 

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the addresses indicated above for